
2021-2022 The College of St. Scholastica Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-22   Conf: 3-19   Home: 3-9   Away: 0-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Broberg, Miranda 23-23 688 29.9 96-308 .312 52-174 .299 89-117 .761 6 79 85 3.7 65 1 36 80 11 29 333 14.5
04 Frase, Liz 24-11 509 21.2 76-188 .404 15-49 .306 36-54 .667 27 121 148 6.2 64 1 29 53 15 21 203 8.5
23 Hurley, Megan 22-22 662 30.1 65-146 .445 3-12 .250 48-70 .686 37 75 112 5.1 51 0 26 32 20 17 181 8.2
22 Nixon, Karli 23-4 491 21.3 49-147 .333 20-69 .290 22-31 .710 14 34 48 2.1 24 1 29 57 3 20 140 6.1
25 Turner, Eve 24-19 558 23.3 29-139 .209 5-37 .135 33-48 .688 17 79 96 4.0 80 4 37 89 1 28 96 4.0
24 Schmidt, Emma 22-21 589 26.8 29-100 .290 23-73 .315 4-6 .667 6 68 74 3.4 36 0 29 44 3 19 85 3.9
05 Zmuda, Amelia 25-13 516 20.6 34-120 .283 8-39 .205 19-29 .655 9 38 47 1.9 40 0 21 71 3 11 95 3.8
11 Jankila, Elizabeth 24-1 321 13.4 24-43 .558 2-3 .667 27-39 .692 43 52 95 4.0 47 0 8 15 9 7 77 3.2
21 Faur, Ashley 23-10 391 17.0 21-58 .362 2-23 .087 2-4 .500 13 55 68 3.0 28 0 14 35 4 12 46 2.0
15 Balut, Grace 23-1 215 9.3 15-40 .375 3-6 .500 5-10 .500 3 17 20 0.9 36 1 24 43 1 12 38 1.7
10 Crawford, Abbie 4-0 11 2.8 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
14 Blazey, Melanie 14-0 49 3.5 1-14 .071 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.1 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 0.1
Total 25 5000 200.0 440-1305 .337 134-490 .273 285-408 .699 210 676 886 35.4 473 8 255 541 70 176 1299 51.96
Opponents 5000 200.0 629-1600 .393 123-495 .248 357-533 .670 338 692 1030 41.2 421 3 315 332 74 299 1738 69.52

Team Statistics CSS OPP
SCORING 1299 1738
    Points Per Game 52.0 69.5
    Scoring Margin -17.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 440-1305 629-1600
    Field Goal Pct .337 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-490 123-495
    3PT FG Pct .273 .248
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-408 357-533
    FT Pct .699 .670
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 14.3
REBOUNDS 886 1030
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 41.2
    Rebounds Margin -5.8 –
ASSISTS 255 315
    Assists Per Game 10.2 12.6
TURNOVERS 541 332
    Turnovers Per Game 21.6 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -8.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 176 299
    Steals Per Game 7.0 12.0
BLOCKS 70 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,038 1,602
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-87 13-123
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Scholastica 306 307 354 332 1299
Opponents 426 405 490 417 1738

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at Crown (MN) L 76-86 80
11/17/21 WIS.-SUPERIOR L 45-71 133

* 11/20/21 SAINT BENEDICT L 49-61 183
* 11/23/21 at St. Catherine L 52-75 85
* 12/01/21 AUGSBURG L 55-82 82
* 12/04/21 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 57-65 138
* 12/08/21 at Macalester L 48-69 66
* 12/11/21 at Carleton L 52-76 112
* 01/05/22 HAMLINE L 59-68 47
* 01/08/22 at Concordia (MN) L 47-76 178
* 01/10/22 at Bethel (MN) L 46-96 86
* 01/12/22 ST. OLAF L 55-67 42
* 01/15/22 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 53-77 88
* 01/19/22 at Augsburg L 39-74 62
* 01/22/22 at Saint Benedict L 60-64 113
* 01/26/22 ST. CATHERINE W 61-55 47
* 01/29/22 at Saint Mary's L 68-72 100
* 02/02/22 at Hamline L 35-61 100
* 02/05/22 CARLETON L 42-58 64
* 02/07/22 MACALESTER W 68-57 53
* 02/12/22 at Gustavus Adolphus L 45-68 347
* 02/14/22 CONCORDIA (MN) W 57-53 104
* 02/16/22 at St. Olaf L 59-67 123

02/19/22 at Saint Benedict L 33-61 150
* 03/09/22 BETHEL L 38-79 57

* = Conference game



2021-2022 The College of St. Scholastica Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 19, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-19   Home: 3-8   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Broberg, Miranda 20-20 605 30.3 86-276 .312 50-159 .314 77-101 .762 4 67 71 3.6 53 0 32 68 8 28 299 15.0
04 Frase, Liz 22-10 481 21.9 73-177 .412 15-47 .319 34-50 .680 24 118 142 6.5 63 1 28 50 15 20 195 8.9
23 Hurley, Megan 20-20 604 30.2 55-126 .437 2-10 .200 40-58 .690 31 64 95 4.8 47 0 24 30 18 16 152 7.6
22 Nixon, Karli 20-4 431 21.6 37-121 .306 17-56 .304 19-28 .679 13 29 42 2.1 17 0 26 51 3 19 110 5.5
25 Turner, Eve 21-16 480 22.9 26-123 .211 4-32 .125 26-37 .703 13 67 80 3.8 67 3 32 76 1 25 82 3.9
24 Schmidt, Emma 19-18 483 25.4 25-83 .301 20-61 .328 3-4 .750 5 48 53 2.8 33 0 25 38 3 12 73 3.8
05 Zmuda, Amelia 22-11 430 19.5 30-101 .297 7-33 .212 10-14 .714 8 35 43 2.0 34 0 17 64 3 10 77 3.5
11 Jankila, Elizabeth 21-1 305 14.5 24-41 .585 2-2 1.000 24-33 .727 41 52 93 4.4 44 0 8 15 9 7 74 3.5
21 Faur, Ashley 20-9 326 16.3 19-46 .413 2-17 .118 1-2 .500 11 44 55 2.8 24 0 13 29 3 10 41 2.1
15 Balut, Grace 20-1 202 10.1 15-40 .375 3-6 .500 4-8 .500 3 17 20 1.0 32 1 24 40 1 12 37 1.9
10 Crawford, Abbie 4-0 11 2.8 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.8
14 Blazey, Melanie 12-0 42 3.5 1-13 .077 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 0.2
Total 22 4400 200.0 392-1149 .341 123-428 .287 238-335 .710 186 592 778 35.4 416 5 231 482 64 159 1145 52.05
Opponents 4400 200.0 546-1399 .390 103-426 .242 325-480 .677 297 598 895 40.7 353 2 281 291 70 269 1520 69.09

Team Statistics CSS OPP
SCORING 1145 1520
    Points Per Game 52.0 69.1
    Scoring Margin -17.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-1149 546-1399
    Field Goal Pct .341 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-428 103-426
    3PT FG Pct .287 .242
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-335 325-480
    FT Pct .710 .677
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 14.8
REBOUNDS 778 895
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 231 281
    Assists Per Game 10.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 482 291
    Turnovers Per Game 21.9 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -8.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.0
STEALS 159 269
    Steals Per Game 7.2 12.2
BLOCKS 64 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 905 1,372
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-82 11-125
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Scholastica 266 265 316 298 1145
Opponents 380 347 417 376 1520

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/21 SAINT BENEDICT L 49-61 183
11/23/21 at  St. Catherine L 52-75 85
12/01/21 AUGSBURG L 55-82 82
12/04/21 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 57-65 138
12/08/21 at  Macalester L 48-69 66
12/11/21 at  Carleton L 52-76 112
01/05/22 HAMLINE L 59-68 47
01/08/22 at  Concordia (MN) L 47-76 178
01/10/22 at  Bethel (MN) L 46-96 86
01/12/22 ST. OLAF L 55-67 42
01/15/22 GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS L 53-77 88
01/19/22 at  Augsburg L 39-74 62
01/22/22 at  Saint Benedict L 60-64 113
01/26/22 ST. CATHERINE W 61-55 47
01/29/22 at  Saint Mary's L 68-72 100
02/02/22 at  Hamline L 35-61 100
02/05/22 CARLETON L 42-58 64
02/07/22 MACALESTER W 68-57 53
02/12/22 at  Gustavus Adolphus L 45-68 347
02/14/22 CONCORDIA (MN) W 57-53 104
02/16/22 at  St. Olaf L 59-67 123
03/09/22 BETHEL L 38-79 57


